
2013 Blue Raider Baseball

Overall Statistics for Middle Tennessee (as of Mar 03, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 9-2   Home: 6-2   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 1-0   Sun Belt: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

38 Tracy, Connor 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

21 Adkins, Michael  . 4 1 7 9-6 24 8 10 2 0 1 5 15  . 6 2 5 3 1 5 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 50 4 1  . 9 8 2

 7 Thomas, Johnny  . 3 5 0 11-11 40 11 14 0 2 1 10 21  . 5 2 5 8 0 1 1  . 4 5 8 0 0 0-1 24 36 0 1.000

 1 Stephens, Ryan  . 3 0 6 11-11 36 3 11 5 0 0 7 16  . 4 4 4 3 0 6 1  . 3 5 9 0 0 3-3 24 0 0 1.000

 8 Ford, Ryan  . 3 0 4 11-11 46 4 14 5 0 0 6 19  . 4 1 3 2 0 6 1  . 3 2 7 1 1 3-3 13 36 1  . 9 8 0

 3 Haggard, Trevor  . 2 8 6 8-7 28 6 8 2 1 0 4 12  . 4 2 9 3 0 9 1  . 3 4 4 1 1 1-1 12 0 0 1.000

40 Ellison, Jake  . 2 8 2 11-11 39 7 11 6 0 2 9 23  . 5 9 0 5 1 11 0  . 3 7 0 1 0 1-1 21 1 1  . 9 5 7

 6 Lawrence, Robert  . 2 5 7 11-10 35 5 9 1 0 0 3 10  . 2 8 6 3 0 9 0  . 3 0 8 1 0 1-2 3 16 3  . 8 6 4

32 Bryant, Austin  . 2 5 0 7-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 5 0 1.000

10 McNabb, Dain  . 2 2 2 5-5 9 2 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 3 3 3 4 0 2 0  . 4 6 2 0 1 0-0 38 1 1  . 9 7 5

18 Miller, Trent  . 1 8 9 11-11 37 7 7 2 0 0 5 9  . 2 4 3 9 1 6 1  . 3 6 2 0 0 1-1 106 5 1  . 9 9 1

 4 Rorex, Jordan  . 1 7 4 9-6 23 1 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 1 7 4 4 0 6 0  . 2 9 6 0 0 5-6 3 0 0 1.000

11 Slatton, Heath  . 1 6 7 2-1 6 2 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 2 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 LaRue, Hank  . 1 0 3 8-8 29 2 3 1 0 0 2 4  . 1 3 8 4 1 5 0  . 2 2 9 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 6 9 11 357 60 96 26 3 4 55 140  . 3 9 2 48 4 71 5  . 3 5 7 5 3 15-18 297 127 12  . 9 7 2

Opponents  . 1 9 3 11 353 32 68 14 1 3 29 93  . 2 6 3 44 8 87 1  . 2 9 6 0 3 3-6 279 96 13  . 9 6 6

LOB - Team (80), Opp (81). DPs turned - Team (8), Opp (10). CI - Team (2), McNabb 1, Adkins, M. 1, Opp (2). IBB - Team (4),

Miller, T. 3, Stephens 1, Opp (1). Picked off - Thomas, J. 1, Haggard 1, Miller, T. 1, Ford 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

33 Hyder, Aaron  0 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 7.1 4 0 0 2 6 1 0 0  . 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Mittura, Paul  0 . 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/1 4 5.1 1 2 0 1 4 0 0 1  . 0 6 3 0 1 0 0 0

24 Adkins, Hunter  0 . 3 9 3-0 3 3 0 0/1 0 23.0 13 1 1 5 17 1 0 0  . 1 6 7 2 0 1 0 0

31 Frebis, Johnathan  0 . 4 7 2-0 3 3 0 0/0 0 19.0 9 2 1 6 11 0 0 0  . 1 3 8 2 2 0 0 1

29 Palo, Daniel  0 . 9 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 1 10.0 6 2 1 5 11 3 0 0  . 1 6 2 0 0 0 0 0

27 McClung, Joey  3 . 0 0 1-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 7 2 2 5 5 3 0 0  . 2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0

28 Curtis, Zac  4 . 2 0 2-1 3 3 0 0/0 0 15.0 10 7 7 8 15 1 0 1  . 1 9 2 0 2 0 0 1

16 Baker, Keaton  4 . 5 0 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 4 4 1 0 2 1 1 1  . 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

36 Ring, Garrett  7 . 3 6 0-1 2 1 0 0/0 0 3.2 5 3 3 3 5 1 0 0  . 3 5 7 0 1 0 0 0

19 Cooper, Jordan  7 . 5 0 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 6 5 5 5 10 2 0 0  . 2 6 1 0 1 0 0 0

23 Tollison, Cody  9 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

30 Kessler, Kooper 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 3 3 3 0 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 2 7 9-2 11 11 0 1/1 5 99.0 68 32 25 44 87 14 1 3  . 1 9 3 7 8 1 0 3

Opponents  4 . 9 4 2-9 11 11 0 0/0 1 93.0 96 60 51 48 71 26 3 4  . 2 6 9 7 4 2 5 3

PB - Team (4), Adkins, M. 4, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (4), Adkins, H. 2, Hyder 1, Ring 1, Opp (4). SBA/ATT - McNabb (2-3),

Adkins, M. (1-2), Curtis (2-2), Frebis (0-1), Mittura (0-1), Palo (1-1), Adkins, H. (0-1).



2013 Blue Raider Baseball

Overall Statistics for Middle Tennessee (as of Mar 03, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 7 Thomas, Johnny 60 24 36 0 1.000 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Stephens, Ryan 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Haggard, Trevor 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Adkins, Hunter 11 0 11 0 1.000 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

32 Bryant, Austin 5 0 5 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Rorex, Jordan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 McClung, Joey 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Palo, Daniel 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

36 Ring, Garrett 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Baker, Keaton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Cooper, Jordan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Miller, Trent 112 106 5 1  . 9 9 1 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Adkins, Michael 55 50 4 1  . 9 8 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 4 1

 8 Ford, Ryan 50 13 36 1  . 9 8 0 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 McNabb, Dain 40 38 1 1  . 9 7 5 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 1

40 Ellison, Jake 23 21 1 1  . 9 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Lawrence, Robert 22 3 16 3  . 8 6 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Hyder, Aaron 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Frebis, Johnathan 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 Curtis, Zac 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

23 Tollison, Cody 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 Mittura, Paul 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

38 Tracy, Connor 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 LaRue, Hank 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Slatton, Heath 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Kessler, Kooper 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 436 297 127 12  . 9 7 2 8 3 3  . 5 0 0 4 2

Opponents 388 279 96 13  . 9 6 6 10 15 3  . 8 3 3 3 2


